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GPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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Band edge 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

GSM850 128 824.2 824.00 -29.16 -13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 849.02 -24.58 -13 PASS 
GPRS850 128 824.2 823.98 -28.67 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 251 848.8 849.03 -26.27 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 823.98 -35.17 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 251 848.8 849.00 -34.95 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 512 1850.2 1849.99 -30.61 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 1910.02 -30.14 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 1849.98 -30.93 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 1909.8 1910.02 -29.73 -13 PASS 
EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 1849.98 -38.06 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 1910.03 -39.72 -13 PASS 
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GSM850 Channel=128 

 
GSM850 Channel=251 

 
GPRS850 Channel=128 
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GPRS850 Channel=251 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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GSM1900 Channel=512 

 
GSM1900 Channel=810 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=512 
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GPRS1900 Channel=810 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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Out-of-band emissions 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

GSM850 128 824.2 2786.95 -30.42 -13 PASS 

GSM850 190 836.6 2704.95 -30.14 -13 PASS 
GSM850 251 848.8 1697.98 -29.92 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 3469.65 -30.35 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 190 836.6 4770.74 -30.45 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 251 848.8 1697.98 -29.72 -13 PASS 
EGPRS850 128 824.2 2993.08 -30.29 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 190 836.6 3586.05 -30.26 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 251 848.8 3172.54 -30.09 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 19774.84 -22.57 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 661 1880 19275.59 -22.63 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 19639.54 -23.24 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 16459.32 -22.12 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 1880 19248.13 -22.46 -13 PASS 
GPRS1900 810 1909.8 19312.53 -23.36 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 19096.86 -22.92 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 661 1880 19919.62 -22.41 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 16460.32 -23.16 -13 PASS 
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GSM850 Channel=128 

 
GSM850 Channel=190 

 
GSM850 Channel=251 
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GPRS850 Channel=128 

 
GPRS850 Channel=190 

 
GPRS850 Channel=251 
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EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=190 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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GSM1900 Channel=512 

 
GSM1900 Channel=661 

 
GSM1900 Channel=810 
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GPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION 

 
Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 26.8℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 39%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-10 

Test Mode: GSM 850 Lower 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 49.0363MHz -77.37 -13.00 -64.37 PK Hor 

2* 66.2538MHz -78.33 -13.00 -65.33 PK Hor 

3* 157.9188MHz -76.57 -13.00 -63.57 PK Hor 

4* 354.7075MHz -75.04 -13.00 -62.04 PK Hor 

5* 676.0200MHz -65.55 -13.00 -52.55 PK Hor 

6* 986.1775MHz -60.85 -13.00 -47.85 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 33.5163MHz -77.15 -13.00 -64.15 PK Ver 

2* 66.1325MHz -77.74 -13.00 -64.74 PK Ver 

3* 158.0400MHz -76.18 -13.00 -63.18 PK Ver 

4* 525.3063MHz -71.02 -13.00 -58.02 PK Ver 

5* 682.5675MHz -64.79 -13.00 -51.79 PK Ver 

6* 991.2700MHz -60.44 -13.00 -47.44 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 26.8℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 39%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-10 

Test Mode: GSM 850 Middle 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 46.0050MHz -77.41 -13.00 -64.41 PK Hor 

2* 62.6163MHz -77.78 -13.00 -64.78 PK Hor 

3* 134.1538MHz -76.63 -13.00 -63.63 PK Hor 

4* 176.3488MHz -76.70 -13.00 -63.70 PK Hor 

5* 425.0325MHz -73.94 -13.00 -60.94 PK Hor 

6* 993.6950MHz -60.62 -13.00 -47.62 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 32.9100MHz -78.43 -13.00 -65.43 PK Ver 

2* 50.9763MHz -77.54 -13.00 -64.54 PK Ver 

3* 83.2288MHz -79.18 -13.00 -66.18 PK Ver 

4* 152.9475MHz -76.18 -13.00 -63.18 PK Ver 

5* 699.3000MHz -65.30 -13.00 -52.30 PK Ver 

6* 936.5863MHz -60.14 -13.00 -47.14 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 26.8℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 39%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-10 

Test Mode: GSM 850 Upper 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 59.9488MHz -77.33 -13.00 -64.33 PK Hor 

2* 140.5800MHz -76.03 -13.00 -63.03 PK Hor 

3* 160.7075MHz -76.06 -13.00 -63.06 PK Hor 

4* 391.2038MHz -74.46 -13.00 -61.46 PK Hor 

5* 646.9200MHz -64.89 -13.00 -51.89 PK Hor 

6* 979.6300MHz -60.36 -13.00 -47.36 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 50.0063MHz -77.70 -13.00 -64.70 PK Ver 

2* 66.8600MHz -78.84 -13.00 -65.84 PK Ver 

3* 165.4363MHz -77.35 -13.00 -64.35 PK Ver 

4* 406.9663MHz -74.29 -13.00 -61.29 PK Ver 

5* 656.6200MHz -65.60 -13.00 -52.60 PK Ver 

6* 958.8963MHz -60.70 -13.00 -47.70 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 26.8℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 39%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-10 

Test Mode: GSM 1900 Lower 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 50.4913MHz -78.06 -13.00 -65.06 PK Hor 

2* 150.6438MHz -75.93 -13.00 -62.93 PK Hor 

3* 379.0788MHz -75.14 -13.00 -62.14 PK Hor 

4* 481.2925MHz -71.99 -13.00 -58.99 PK Hor 

5* 690.9338MHz -64.89 -13.00 -51.89 PK Hor 

6* 998.6663MHz -59.93 -13.00 -46.93 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 50.9763MHz -77.14 -13.00 -64.14 PK Ver 

2* 82.6225MHz -78.69 -13.00 -65.69 PK Ver 

3* 151.6138MHz -77.08 -13.00 -64.08 PK Ver 

4* 270.5600MHz -77.35 -13.00 -64.35 PK Ver 

5* 438.3700MHz -71.79 -13.00 -58.79 PK Ver 

6* 981.8125MHz -60.76 -13.00 -47.76 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 26.8℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 39%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-10 

Test Mode: GSM 1900 Middle 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 35.8200MHz -77.66 -13.00 -64.66 PK Hor 

2* 58.1300MHz -78.27 -13.00 -65.27 PK Hor 

3* 174.4088MHz -76.95 -13.00 -63.95 PK Hor 

4* 340.4000MHz -75.89 -13.00 -62.89 PK Hor 

5* 658.6813MHz -65.66 -13.00 -52.66 PK Hor 

6* 992.2400MHz -60.46 -13.00 -47.46 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 39.0938MHz -76.62 -13.00 -63.62 PK Ver 

2* 83.7138MHz -79.81 -13.00 -66.81 PK Ver 

3* 146.2788MHz -76.58 -13.00 -63.58 PK Ver 

4* 298.6900MHz -77.18 -13.00 -64.18 PK Ver 

5* 639.8875MHz -65.99 -13.00 -52.99 PK Ver 

6* 999.2725MHz -60.29 -13.00 -47.29 PK Ver 

 

  



Report No.: LGT23C062RF05 Page 51 of 94 
 

Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 26.8℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 39%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-10 

Test Mode: GSM 1900 Upper 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 43.5800MHz -77.51 -13.00 -64.51 PK Hor 

2* 154.7663MHz -76.53 -13.00 -63.53 PK Hor 

3* 383.8075MHz -74.03 -13.00 -61.03 PK Hor 

4* 473.7750MHz -71.11 -13.00 -58.11 PK Hor 

5* 671.7763MHz -65.44 -13.00 -52.44 PK Hor 

6* 885.1763MHz -60.77 -13.00 -47.77 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 42.6100MHz -77.13 -13.00 -64.13 PK Ver 

2* 61.0400MHz -77.66 -13.00 -64.66 PK Ver 

3* 89.1700MHz -79.37 -13.00 -66.37 PK Ver 

4* 157.1913MHz -75.92 -13.00 -62.92 PK Ver 

5* 638.6750MHz -66.17 -13.00 -53.17 PK Ver 

6* 975.7500MHz -60.96 -13.00 -47.96 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 25℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 62%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-08 

Test Mode: GSM 850 Lower 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.468GHz -55.05 -13.00 -42.05 PK Hor 

2* 2.085GHz -51.79 -13.00 -38.79 PK Hor 

3* 3.024GHz -49.51 -13.00 -36.51 PK Hor 

4* 4.759GHz -47.44 -13.00 -34.44 PK Hor 

5* 8.860GHz -42.29 -13.00 -29.29 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.352GHz -55.59 -13.00 -42.59 PK Ver 

2* 2.305GHz -51.24 -13.00 -38.24 PK Ver 

3* 2.735GHz -50.46 -13.00 -37.46 PK Ver 

4* 3.048GHz -49.33 -13.00 -36.33 PK Ver 

5* 4.785GHz -47.23 -13.00 -34.23 PK Ver 

6* 8.920GHz -40.95 -13.00 -27.95 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 25℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 62%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-08 

Test Mode: GSM 850 Middle 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.779GHz -53.46 -13.00 -40.46 PK Hor 

2* 2.224GHz -50.19 -13.00 -37.19 PK Hor 

3* 3.021GHz -48.88 -13.00 -35.88 PK Hor 

4* 4.818GHz -46.80 -13.00 -33.80 PK Hor 

5* 7.995GHz -43.16 -13.00 -30.16 PK Hor 

6* 8.913GHz -41.47 -13.00 -28.47 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.209GHz -55.17 -13.00 -42.17 PK Ver 

2* 1.399GHz -55.06 -13.00 -42.06 PK Ver 

3* 2.395GHz -51.38 -13.00 -38.38 PK Ver 

4* 2.968GHz -48.66 -13.00 -35.66 PK Ver 

5* 4.815GHz -47.13 -13.00 -34.13 PK Ver 

6* 8.942GHz -40.35 -13.00 -27.35 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 25℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 62%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-08 

Test Mode: GSM 850 Upper 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.329GHz -55.26 -13.00 -42.26 PK Hor 

2* 1.835GHz -54.76 -13.00 -41.76 PK Hor 

3* 2.446GHz -50.71 -13.00 -37.71 PK Hor 

4* 3.140GHz -49.38 -13.00 -36.38 PK Hor 

5* 4.777GHz -47.14 -13.00 -34.14 PK Hor 

6* 8.514GHz -42.68 -13.00 -29.68 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.179GHz -55.23 -13.00 -42.23 PK Ver 

2* 2.605GHz -49.94 -13.00 -36.94 PK Ver 

3* 3.133GHz -49.29 -13.00 -36.29 PK Ver 

4* 4.802GHz -47.16 -13.00 -34.16 PK Ver 

5* 6.724GHz -45.63 -13.00 -32.63 PK Ver 

6* 8.950GHz -41.93 -13.00 -28.93 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 25℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 62%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-08 

Test Mode: GSM 1900 Lower 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.956GHz -53.10 -13.00 -40.10 PK Hor 

2* 3.131GHz -49.41 -13.00 -36.41 PK Hor 

3* 4.793GHz -47.05 -13.00 -34.05 PK Hor 

4* 8.996GHz -41.88 -13.00 -28.88 PK Hor 

5* 11.385GHz -40.01 -13.00 -27.01 PK Hor 

6* 17.847GHz -38.25 -13.00 -25.25 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.319GHz -55.28 -13.00 -42.28 PK Ver 

2* 3.170GHz -50.02 -13.00 -37.02 PK Ver 

3* 4.372GHz -47.39 -13.00 -34.39 PK Ver 

4* 6.208GHz -46.41 -13.00 -33.41 PK Ver 

5* 11.262GHz -40.95 -13.00 -27.95 PK Ver 

6* 17.834GHz -35.76 -13.00 -22.76 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 25℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 62%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-08 

Test Mode: GSM 1900 Middle 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.523GHz -55.18 -13.00 -42.18 PK Hor 

2* 2.870GHz -49.43 -13.00 -36.43 PK Hor 

3* 4.789GHz -47.23 -13.00 -34.23 PK Hor 

4* 8.988GHz -42.22 -13.00 -29.22 PK Hor 

5* 14.345GHz -38.96 -13.00 -25.96 PK Hor 

6* 17.845GHz -37.73 -13.00 -24.73 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.559GHz -55.11 -13.00 -42.11 PK Ver 

2* 2.356GHz -51.81 -13.00 -38.81 PK Ver 

3* 2.947GHz -49.22 -13.00 -36.22 PK Ver 

4* 4.780GHz -47.37 -13.00 -34.37 PK Ver 

5* 9.003GHz -41.19 -13.00 -28.19 PK Ver 

6* 17.972GHz -37.24 -13.00 -24.24 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23C062 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 

EUT: smart phone Temperature: 25℃ 

M/N: UW505 Humidity: 62%RH 

Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-04-08 

Test Mode: GSM 1900 Upper 

Note:  

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.321GHz -55.51 -13.00 -42.51 PK Hor 

2* 2.269GHz -51.75 -13.00 -38.75 PK Hor 

3* 2.723GHz -50.21 -13.00 -37.21 PK Hor 

4* 4.757GHz -47.57 -13.00 -34.57 PK Hor 

5* 9.024GHz -40.35 -13.00 -27.35 PK Hor 

6* 17.958GHz -37.07 -13.00 -24.07 PK Hor 

 

 

No. Frequency 
Level 
dBm 

Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB 

Detector Polar 

1* 1.406GHz -55.43 -13.00 -42.43 PK Ver 

2* 1.969GHz -53.18 -13.00 -40.18 PK Ver 

3* 3.318GHz -50.10 -13.00 -37.10 PK Ver 

4* 4.819GHz -47.38 -13.00 -34.38 PK Ver 

5* 8.922GHz -41.72 -13.00 -28.72 PK Ver 

6* 17.953GHz -37.88 -13.00 -24.88 PK Ver 
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3G 
 

Conducted output power 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Gain (dB) EIRP (dBm) EIRP Limit (dBm) Verdict 
WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 23.35 0.58 23.93 33.01 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 23.38 0.58 23.96 33.01 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 23.51 0.58 24.09 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 22.44 0.58 23.02 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 21.86 0.58 22.44 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 20.93 0.58 21.51 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 21.30 0.58 21.88 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 22.44 0.58 23.02 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 21.92 0.58 22.50 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 20.60 0.58 21.18 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 20.61 0.58 21.19 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 22.55 0.58 23.13 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 21.96 0.58 22.54 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 21.25 0.58 21.83 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 20.56 0.58 21.14 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 20.91 0.58 21.49 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 22.39 0.58 22.97 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 20.65 0.58 21.23 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 22.38 0.58 22.96 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9262 1852.4 20.99 0.58 21.57 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 22.24 0.58 22.82 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 22.27 0.58 22.85 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 21.17 0.58 21.75 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 22.44 0.58 23.02 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9400 1880 21.71 0.58 22.29 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 22.31 0.58 22.89 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 22.47 0.58 23.05 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 21.30 0.58 21.88 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 22.50 0.58 23.08 33.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9538 1907.6 21.94 0.58 22.52 33.01 PASS 

 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Gain (dB) EIRP (dBm) EIRP Limit (dBm) Verdict 
WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 23.06 0.59 23.65 30 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 23.00 0.59 23.59 30 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 23.09 0.59 23.68 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 22.15 0.59 22.74 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1312 1712.4 21.53 0.59 22.12 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1312 1712.4 20.16 0.59 20.75 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1312 1712.4 20.99 0.59 21.58 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 22.09 0.59 22.68 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1450 1740 21.76 0.59 22.35 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1450 1740 20.51 0.59 21.10 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1450 1740 20.16 0.59 20.75 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 22.17 0.59 22.76 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1513 1752.6 21.55 0.59 22.14 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1513 1752.6 20.85 0.59 21.44 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1513 1752.6 20.49 0.59 21.08 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 20.63 0.59 21.22 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1312 1712.4 22.02 0.59 22.61 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1312 1712.4 20.49 0.59 21.08 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1312 1712.4 22.12 0.59 22.71 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1312 1712.4 20.64 0.59 21.23 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 21.87 0.59 22.46 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1450 1740 21.90 0.59 22.49 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1450 1740 20.80 0.59 21.39 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1450 1740 22.04 0.59 22.63 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1450 1740 21.26 0.59 21.85 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 21.85 0.59 22.44 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1513 1752.6 22.00 0.59 22.59 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1513 1752.6 21.05 0.59 21.64 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1513 1752.6 22.10 0.59 22.69 30 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1513 1752.6 21.47 0.59 22.06 30 PASS 
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Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Gain (dB) ERP (dBm) ERP Limit (dBm) Verdict 
WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 23.56 0.31 21.72 38.45 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 23.43 0.31 21.59 38.45 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 23.40 0.31 21.56 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 22.59 0.31 20.75 38.45 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 22.26 0.31 20.42 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 21.48 0.31 19.64 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 20.87 0.31 19.03 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 22.49 0.31 20.65 38.45 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 22.08 0.31 20.24 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 20.89 0.31 19.05 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 20.78 0.31 18.94 38.45 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 22.40 0.31 20.56 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 21.78 0.31 19.94 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 20.93 0.31 19.09 38.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 20.95 0.31 19.11 38.45 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 21.99 0.31 20.15 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 22.51 0.31 20.67 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 20.76 0.31 18.92 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 22.58 0.31 20.74 38.45 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4132 826.4 21.04 0.31 19.20 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 22.25 0.31 20.41 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 22.31 0.31 20.47 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 20.97 0.31 19.13 38.45 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 22.45 0.31 20.61 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4182 836.4 21.51 0.31 19.67 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 22.25 0.31 20.41 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 22.26 0.31 20.42 38.45 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 21.29 0.31 19.45 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 22.39 0.31 20.55 38.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4233 846.6 21.73 0.31 19.89 38.45 PASS 
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Frequency stability 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (Hz) Result (ppm) Low Limit (ppm) high Limit (ppm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 -9.18 -0.004956 -2.5 2.5 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 -14.05 -0.007473 -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 -19.07 -0.009997 -2.5 2.5 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 -9.36 -0.005466 -2.5 2.5 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 -12.42 -0.007138 -2.5 2.5 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 -11.37 -0.006488 -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 -9.80 -0.011859 -2.5 2.5 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 -12.77 -0.015268 -2.5 2.5 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 -14.70 -0.017364 -2.5 2.5 PASS 
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Peak-to-Average Ratio 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 2.84 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 2.86 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 2.84 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 2.96 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 2.89 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 2.90 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 2.94 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3.01 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 2.95 13 PASS 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 
WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 
WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

  


